Blue Ridge Horse Adventures, Inc.

Release & Hold Harmless Agreement

Whereas, the UNDERSIGNED acknowledges and assumes the inherent and unavoidable risks and dangers involved in activities with horses and in nature, which include but not limited to bodily injury, physical harm and damage to horse, rider, spectators, visitors, pets, vehicles, and trailers from using, riding, being in close proximity to horses, or being in nature and the natural environment. Risks in nature include but are not limited to injury due to uneven ground, insect bites, stings, and sunburn.

IN CONSIDERATION, therefore, for the privilege of visiting, boarding, using tack, driving your vehicle on these premises, riding, trail riding, hiking, and/or working around horses at Blue Ridge Horse Adventures, Inc. located at 458, 460, 462, & 476 Rabbit Hop Road, Spruce Pine, NC 28777 and extending to any other property and land owned by other parties on which Blue Ridge Horse Adventures Inc activities might be conducted on; the undersigned does hereby agree to hold harmless and indemnify Blue Ridge Horse Adventures Inc, Becky Grant, other land owners, other horse owners, anyone working or helping at the farm and anyone who leases or borrows their horses or equipment to Blue Ridge Horse Adventures Inc; and further releases them from any and all liability or responsibility related to any accident, damage, injury, or illness to the undersigned or to any family member or guest and/to any horse or vehicle owned, borrowed or accompanying the undersigned.

Equine helmets are available for use while at Blue Ridge Horse Adventures. If bringing your own helmet, it must be an equine helmet, not a bicycle helmet.

Pictures may be used by Blue Ridge Horse Adventures Inc for promotional purposes unless otherwise requested.

WARNING: UNDER NORTH CAROLINA LAW, AN EQUINE ACTIVITY SPONSOR OR EQUINE PROFESSIONAL IS NOT LIABLE FOR AN INJURY TO OR THE DEATH OF A PARTICIPANT IN EQUINE ACTIVITIES RESULTING EXCLUSIVELY FROM THE INHERENT RISKS OF EQUINE ACTIVITIES. CHAPTER 99E OF THE NORTH CAROLINA GENERAL STATUTES.

I,	acknowledge hereby that I understand and agree to the above war	nings
and release statements and t	at I have full authorization and rights for myself and /or the listed minor	S
below:		
Responsible person date of	irth Phone number	
E-mail address		
Additional emergency conta	et person & phone #	
Signature	Date	